

ò
SLP(C)No. 4164-4173 OF 2003
ITEM No.32

Court No. 6

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.4164-4173/2003
(From the judgement and order dated 11/10/2002 in WP 14833-36/94
& WAS 1079,1080 & 1213-16/2000
of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

WIPRO LTD.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

ASST. COLLECTOR OF CUSTOMS & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief & office report)

Date : 13/03/2003 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

For Petitioner (s) Mr.Dushyant Dave,Sr.Adv.
M/s Vasudevan Raghavan,KT Anantnaraman,
Ramesh Singh,Harris P.,Advs.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.....J
.SP2

Issue notice.

The petitioners have already furnished bank guarantees for the past amount.

Meanwhile, there will be ad interim stay of recovery on the condition that the petitioners continue to furnish bank guarantees for the future amounts before the appropriate authority and keep all bank guarantees alive pending disposal of these petitions. The petitioners shall pay the undisputed amount.

Permission is granted to correct some pages of the S.L.Ps.

.SP1

[Naresh Kumar]
Court Master

[VP Tyagi]
Court Master