

Ø  
SLP(C)No. 4164-4173 OF 2003  
ITEM No.54

Court No. 7

SECTION III  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.4164-4173/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 11/10/2002 in WP 14833/94  
,WP 14835/94,WP 14836/94,WA 1079/00,WA 1080/00,WA 1213/00  
,WA 1215/00,WA 1216/00  
of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

WIPRO LTD.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

ASST. COLLECTOR OF CUSTOMS & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date : 25/08/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Dushyant Dave, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. K.T. Anand Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Vasudevan Raghavan, Adv  
Mr. H. Barua, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Soli J. Sorabjee, A.G.  
Mr. Rajiv Nanda, Adv.  
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The respondent is granted leave to file within three weeks an additional affidavit stating th  
at earlier the importers were including in the assessable value of the goods 3/4 percent of  
FOB value and the established practice was to so do, whether in fact, assessable value was asc  
ertainable or not. Reply to additional affidavit be filed within two weeks after filing of th  
e additional affidavit.

Sushma

(V.P.Tyagi)  
Court Master