

SLP(C)No. 4164-4173 OF 2003
ITEM No.26

Court No. 6

SECTION III
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.4164-4173/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 11/10/2002 in WP 14833/94 to
WP 14836/94,WA 1079/00,WA 1080/00,WA 1213/00 to WA 1216/00 of The HIGH
COURT OF MADRAS)

WIPRO LTD.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

ASST. COLLECTOR OF CUSTOMS & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

With I.A.Nos.1-10 and 11-20 for c/delay in filing addl. affidavit and
seeking c/delay in filing reply/rejoinder to the addl.affidavit of
respondent)

Date : 12/12/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. SRIKRISHNA

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Dushyant Dave, Sr.Adv.
Mr. K.T. Anantharaman, Adv.
Mr. Nikhil Goel, Adv.

Mr. Vasudevan Raghavan,Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, A.S.G.
Mr. Rajiv Nanda, Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A.Nos.1 to 20 are allowed.
Leave granted.

The order made on 13th March, 2003 shall continue till further orders.

Printing dispensed with. Appeals to be heard on the S.L.P. paper books. Additional documents
, if any, be filed within eight weeks. Original record need not be called for.

(N. Annapurna)
Court Master

(V.P. Tyagi)
Court Master