

r  
SLP(C)No. 5276-5277 OF 2004  
ITEM No.38

Court No. 4

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.5276-5277/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 23/09/2003 in WA 1948-49/01  
of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

WIPRO LTD.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

ASSISTANT COLLECTOR OF CUSTOMS & ORS.

Respondent (s)

( With prayer for interim relief and Office Report )

Date : 29/03/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner (s) Mr. KT. Anantharaman, Adv.  
Mr. Vasudevan Raghavan, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Leave granted.

Printing dispensed with. Appeals to be heard on SLP paper books. Additional documents, if any, may be filed within eight weeks. Original record need not be called for. Tag with Criminal Appeal Nos. 9766-9775 of 2003.

In the meanwhile, there will be ad interim stay of recovery on the condition that the appellants continue to furnish bank guarantees for the future amounts before the appropriate authority and keep all bank guarantees alive pending disposal of these appeals. The appellants shall pay the undisputed amount.

(S. Thapar)  
PS to Registrar

(V.P. Tyagi)  
Court Master