

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Civil Appeal No(s). 9766-9775/2003

WIPRO LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

ASST. COLLECTOR OF CUSTOMS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

WITH

C.A. No. 1950-1951/2004

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 23/03/2015 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Dushyant Dave, Sr. Adv.
Mr. K. T. Anantharaman, Adv.
Mr. Vasudevan Raghavan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. K. Radhakrishnan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Arijit Prasad, Adv.
Ms. Rashmi Malhotra, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard in part.

Mr. K. Radhakrishnan, learned senior counsel
appearing for the appellant, seeks a short adjournment as he
wants to take instructions on certain aspect of the matter.
At his request, list the matters on 25.03.2015.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Meenakshi Kohli
Date: 2015.03.23
18:16:58 IST
Reason:(Nidhi Ahuja)
COURT MASTER(Suman Jain)
COURT MASTER